Limited Pro Stock

Driver Name (hook position)
1 Jamie Janke
2 David Novak
2 Ethan Ritter
4 Lane Paulsen
5 Megan Paddock
6 Sydnee Summers
7 George Beyer
8 Gary Behrendt
9 Connie Mullenix
10 Tyler Paddock
11 Nick Michael
12 Dalie Paulsen
13 Rick Schibi
14 Joe Moriondo
15 Tom Noll

Mound City, KS
Sunday, August 6, 2023

City / State
Pilger NE
Howells NE
Higginsville MO
Coleridge NE
Mound City KS
Buckner MO

Ravenna NE
Unionville MO
Mound City KS
Uionville Mo
Coleridge NE
Sedalia mo
Creighton Mo
winchester KS

Vehicle Name
Movin' On IH 1066

The Mean Farmer ( JD 8410
Wild Injun

Life in the Fast Lane

Diggin Deep Deere

Color Blind

Side Piece

High Stakes Horsepower

Gopher 1976 IH 1066
In Too Deep

Snuffy

Sibling Rivalry

Hauling Allis

No Green, No Glory JD 7930
Tradition

Vehicle Description

Allis Chalmers D21

Distance

319.56
318.542
318.541

318.1

316.85

316

312.89

308.44

302.79

302.27

299.17

291.52

267.16 DQ

145.27
2.2

Points

28
25.5
25.5

24

23

22

21

20

19

18

17

16

0

15

0



Beggs OK #1
Friday, May 29, 2015

Non-Aspirated 2 Wheel Drive

Driver Name (hook position) City / State Vehicle Name



Vehicle Description Distance Points



Pro Stock 4X4 Trucks

Driver Name (hook position)

1 Keith Hammons

2 Philip Kreisler

3 Nathan Breheim

4 Jason Ast

5 Lucas Zeller

6 Dave Walters

7 Brett Stamps

8 Derrick Brown

9 Miles Jumps
10 Chad Mears
11 Toby Vanderpool
12 Greg Cliffman
13 Marty Seleman
14 Adam Wilmes
15 Jake Guthridge
16 Jeremy Atnip

Mound City, KS
Sunday, August 6, 2023

City / State Vehicle Name Vehicle Description
Green City MO Bi Polar

Lincoln MO Show Me Chevy 1998 Chevy S10
Sedalia Mo Breakin Loose

Eldorado Spring: Haulin Ast
Lexington MO  Who's Cheating WF JD 8430
Villisca la Tator Wagon 2 72 Chevy
New Market la Trouble Maker 72 Chevy
Seneca MO Haulin' Grass
Mound City MO Noise Complaint
ST Joseph Mo Bad News
Indianola lowa Chain Stretcher
American Pride
Garden City MO Rattrap
St Joseph MO  Hog Wild
Holden MO Dirty White Lies
Jasper MO Relouded

1975 Ford F-350

Distance

309.59
305.2
303.72
303.29
300.66
299.74
299.26
298.52
298.08
297.44
296.2
295.19
295
293.88
292.16
283.38

Points
28
26
25

0
0
24
23
22
21
0
20
0
19
18
0
0



Pro Stock Tractors

Driver Name (hook position)

1 Cody Yarick

2 Gary Porter

3 Kyle Pedley

4 Galt Porter

5 Richard Warren

6 Gregg Jager

7 Kyle Carstens

8 Jim Brackett

9 Robert Davison
10 David Yarick

Mound City, KS
Sunday, August 6, 2023

City / State
Rich Hill MO
Mercer MO
Ocheyedan IA
Mercer MO
Stotts City Mo
Hazard NE
Parker KS
Richland MO
Maloy 1A

Rich Hill MO

Vehicle Name
Gone

Rut Cutter
Wide Loose Deere
Gang Green
Cottonmouth
Wampuscat
Lotta Green
Hillbilly Express
Red Iron
Dirtslingn Deere

Vehicle Description
JD 4520

John Deere 8410

IH 1066

1996 Chev 3500
IH 1566

1066 International
JD 8520

Distance

327.45
319.87
313.8
311.52
310.51
303.7
300.67
156.5
286.9 DQ
0SC

Points

28
26
25
24
23
22
21
20
19
18



